

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bo	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
,		_
		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		

Office Use Only



900239142049

09/04/12--01012--009 **78.75

12 SEP -4 PM 1: 33



٨.

JOEL BELL 6315 NW 29th Place Margate, FL 33063

August 23, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: AAA Precision Cool Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the name of the above-referenced corporation, which was administratively dissolved, may be released as I do not intend to reinstate it.

Kind regards,

President

XAA Precision Cool Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on August 2012, by JOEL BELL, who is personally known to me.

BRENDA L OSTER
MY COMMISSION # EE 180594
EXPIRES: June 25, 2016
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

NOTARY PUBLIC

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: AAA Precision Cool Inc).
(PROPOSED CORPORA	FE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Joel Bell	
	(Printed or typed)
6315 NW 29th Place	
	ddress
Margate, FL 33063	State & Zip
Daytime Te	elephone number
aaaprecisioncoolinc@cor	ncast.net

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	ision Cool Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 6315 NW 29th Place Margate, FL 33063	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organize any and all lawful business.	ed is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:1000	AND DEDUCTIONS
Name and Title: Joel Bell, P. VP, T, S Address: 6315 NW 29th Place Margate, FL 33063	Name and Title:Address:
	Name and Title: Address:
Name and Title:Address:	Name and Title:Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	was the
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box I	$C_{2} = C_{2}$
Name: Joel Bell Address: 6315 NW 29th Plac Margate, FL 33063	Se To San
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	The state of the s
Name: Joel Bell Address: 6315 NW 29th Place Margate, FL 33063	
	t service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
100 2 100	08/23/2012
Required Signature/Ro	Stered Agent Date
	s stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
/ lo Shall	09/22/12
Requeed Signature/	ncorporator 08/23/12 Date